TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Macro International, Inc.		03/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICF Macro, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2287775	MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC.
Registration Number:	3310489	ONTRAC FOR OMB CLEARANCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 954-0200

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender, Esq.

275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032985.56 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip R. Zender, Esq.

Signature: /philip r. zender/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0740 900274750

Date:	12/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=ICF Macro Inc - Restated DE COI 03_31_2011#page1.tif source=ICF Macro Inc - Restated DE COI 03_31_2011#page2.tif source=ICF Macro Inc - Restated DE COI 03_31_2011#page3.tif source=ICF Macro Inc - Restated DE COI 03_31_2011#page4.tif source=ICF Macro Inc - Restated DE COI 03_31_2011#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0741



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "ICF MACRO,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2011, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

0779993 8100

131429635

AUTHENTYCATION: 0984670

DATE: 12-16-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0742

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:21 PM 03/31/2011 FILED 02:18 PM 03/31/2011 SRV 110365050 - 0779993 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Macro International Inc., a Delaware corporation originally incorporated as MCRO Corporation on March 17, 1972 and renamed Macro International Inc. by the filing of a Restated Certificate of Incorporation in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 30, 1992, hereby amends and restates its Certificate of Incorporation and hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Name. The name of this corporation is ICF Macro, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Registered Office and Agent. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19808. Its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended from time to time (the "DGCL").

FOURTH: <u>Capital Stock</u>. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: Elimination of Certain Liability of Directors. No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Section 174 of the DGCL or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the DGCL is hereafter amended to permit a corporation to further eliminate or limit the liability of a director of a corporation, then the liability of a director of the Corporation, in addition to the circumstances in which a director is not personally liable as set forth in the preceding sentence, shall, without further action of the directors or stockholders, be further eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as so amended. Neither any amendment, repeal, or modification of this Article Fifth, nor the adoption or amendment of any other provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation inconsistent with this Article Fifth, shall adversely affect any right or protection provided hereby with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the date when such amendment, repeal, modification, or adoption became effective.

TYSONS_CORNER/343682 L

SIXTH: Indemnification.

Section 6.1. Right to Indemnification. Each person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit, proceeding or alternative dispute resolution procedure, whether (a) civil, criminal, administrative, investigative or otherwise, (b) formal or informal or (c) by or in the right of the Corporation (collectively, a "proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person of whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director, officer, advisory board member, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, manager, officer, advisory board member, partner, trustee, employee or agent of another foreign or domestic corporation or of a foreign or domestic limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, whether the basis of such proceeding is alleged action in an official capacity as such a director, officer, advisory board member, employee or agent of the Corporation or in any other capacity while serving as such other director, manager, officer, advisory board member, partner, trustee, employee or agent, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation against all judgments, penalties and fines incurred or paid, and against all expenses (including attorneys' fees) and settlement amounts incurred or paid, in connection with any such proceeding, except in relation to matters as to which the person did not act in good faith and in a manner the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe the person's conduct was unlawful. Until such time as there has been a final judgment to the contrary, a der this Section 6.1. person shall be presumed to be entitled to be indemnified termination of any proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, or upon a plea of nolo contendere or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, either rebut such presumption or create a presumption that (a) the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, (b) with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, the person had reasonable cause to believe that the person's conduct was unlawful or (c) the person was not successful on the merits or otherwise in defense of the proceeding or of any claim, issue or matter therein. If the DGCL is hereafter amended to provide for indemnification rights broader than those provided by this Section 6.1, then the persons referred to in this Section 6.1 shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as so amended (but, in the case of any such amendment, only to the extent that such amendment permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights than permitted prior to such amendment).

Section 6.2. <u>Determination of Entitlement to Indemnification</u>. A determination as to whether a person who is a director or officer of the Corporation at the time of the determination is entitled to be indemnified and held harmless under Section 6.1 shall be made (a) a majority vote of the directors who are not parties to such proceeding, even though less than a quorum, (b) by a committee of such directors designated by majority vote of such directors, even though less than a quorum, (c) if there are no such directors, or if such directors so direct, by independent legal counsel in a written opinion, or (d) by the stockholders. A determination as to whether a person who is not a director or officer of the Corporation at the time of the determination is entitled to be indemnified and held harmless under Section 6.1 shall be made by or as directed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

- Section 6.3. Mandatory Advancement of Expenses. The right to indemnification conferred in this Article Sixth shall include the right to require the Corporation to pay the expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred in defending any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition; provided, however, that, if the Board of Directors so determines, an advancement of expenses incurred by an indemnitee in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation (but not in any other capacity in which service was or is rendered by such indemnitee, including, without limitation, service to an employee benefit plan) shall be made only upon delivery to the Corporation of an undertaking, by or on behalf of such indemnitee, to repay all amounts so advanced if it shall be finally determined that such indemnitee is not entitled to be indemnified for such expenses under Section 6.1 or otherwise.
- Section 6.4. <u>Non-Exclusivity of Rights</u>. The right to indemnification and the advancement of expenses conferred in this Article Sixth shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, any provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or of any bylaw, agreement, or insurance policy or arrangement, or any vote of stockholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise. The Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt and enter into indemnification agreements with, and obtain insurance for, directors and officers.
- Section 6.5. <u>Effect of Amendment</u>. Neither any amendment, repeal, or modification of this Article Sixth, nor the adoption or amendment of any other provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation inconsistent with this Article Sixth, shall adversely affect any right or protection provided hereby with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the date when such amendment, repeal, modification, or adoption became effective.
- SEVENTH: <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation and for the purpose of creating, defining, limiting and regulating powers of the Corporation and its directors and stockholders:
- Section 7.1. No Preemptive Rights. The holders of the Corporation's capital stock shall have no preemptive rights to subscribe for any shares of any class of stock of the Corporation whether now or hereafter authorized.
- Section 7.2. <u>Manner of Election of Directors</u>. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.
- Section 7.3. <u>Election Not To Be Governed by Section 203.</u> The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL.
- Section 7.4. Adoption and Amendment of Bylaws. The Board of Directors shall have power to make and adopt bylaws with respect to the organization, operation and government of the Corporation and, subject to such restrictions as may be set forth in the bylaws, from time to time to change, alter, amend or repeal the same, but the stockholders of the Corporation may make and adopt additional bylaws and, subject to such restrictions as may be set forth in the bylaws, may change, alter, amend or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.

Section 7.5. <u>Vote Required to Amend Certificate of Incorporation</u>. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation or any provision of law which might otherwise permit a lesser vote, but in addition to any affirmative vote of the holders of any particular class or series of stock required by law, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the terms of any class or series of stock having preference over the Common Stock as to dividends or upon liquidation, or the bylaws, the affirmative vote of the holders of at least 66 2/3% of the Corporation's capital stock entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting as a single class, shall be required to alter, amend, or adopt any provision inconsistent with or repeal Articles Fifth and Sixth of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

Section 7.6. <u>Severability</u>. In the event any provision (or portion thereof) of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be found to be invalid, prohibited, or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions (or portions thereof) of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be deemed to remain in full force and effect, and shall be construed as if such invalid, prohibited, or unenforceable provision had been stricken herefrom or otherwise rendered inapplicable, it being the intent of the Corporation and its stockholders that each such remaining provision (or portion thereof) of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain, to the fullest extent permitted by law, applicable and enforceable as to all stockholders, notwithstanding any such finding.

Section 7.7. Reservation of Right to Amend Certificate of Incorporation. The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute or herein, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Jeanne Townend, President, as of the 25th day of March, 2011.

Jeanne Pownend, President

RECORDED: 12/16/2013